
RESOLUTION NO. 29673 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR VOLKERT & ASSOCIATES, 
INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-13-002-103, WALNUT 
STREET PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REHABILITATION PHASES 
2, 3, AND 4, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($180,000.00), 
FOR A REVISED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($588,400.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Volkert & Associates, Inc. relative 

to Contract No. E-13-002-103, Walnut Street Pedestrian Bridge Rehabilitation Phases 2, 3, and 

4, for an increased amount of $180,000.00, for a revised amount not to exceed $588,400.00. 

ADOPTED: October 23, 2018 

/mem 


